
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5131
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2007
COMPETITION COMMISSION
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Meghwal Shri Kailash;Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Competition Commission has made proposals for various sectors;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA)

(a) The Competition Commission of India (CCI) has not made any proposals under the Competition Act 2002 with regards to any sector.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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